the Social Security Act and are homeless or are at risk of becoming homeless. As required by law, 
an FYI voucher issued to such youth may only be used to provide housing assistance and 
supportive services for a maximum of 36 months. 

Program Maintenance 
Recertification   
Six hundred three (603) annual recertifications were completed during this reporting period. 
Recertification packets were mailed to program participants before the recertification date and 
participants were asked to return them via mail, email, fax or in person. Participants who fail to